time and one-half or double time. 

The maximum number of hours of compensatory time that can be accumulated is 100 
hours.  Compensatory time may be used in minimum increments of one (1) hour and a maximum 
increment of eighty (80) hours.  No more than one-hundred twelve (112) hours may be taken in a 
fiscal year.  Authorization of said time-off must not unduly disrupt operations as determined by 
the authorizing supervisors.  Represented officers are required to utilize their accrued 
compensatory time by the end of the fiscal year that follows the fiscal year in which the

[...]

The City shall provide each newly hired represented officer with the equipment necessary 
as determined by the Chief of Police to perform patrol or investigation duties.  Thereafter, each 
represented officer assigned to patrol shall be reimbursed up to an annual amount of five hundred 
and twenty-five ($525), per fiscal year to obtain authorized or approved uniforms and related 
equipment.  Represented officers assigned as detectives shall be reimbursed up to an additional 
one hundred sixty dollars ($160) per fiscal year to obtain appropriate clothing.